

Resolution 13:

Resolution Commending the Service of Wendy Treat, Office of the Assemblies Senior Coordinator

4

1

5 Abstract: In her role as Senior Coordinator, Wendy Treat has served the Cornell Office of 6 Assemblies for the past two years. In that time, Wendy has specifically served the Cornell Graduate 7 and Professional Student Assembly and has provided this body with direct support. This resolution 8 commends Wendy for her dedication and continued service to the Cornell community.

- 9
- 10 *Sponsored by:* Graduate and Professional Student Assembly Executive Committee

11	Whereas, Wendy Treat has served the Office of the Assemblies for the past two years and has
12	served the Cornell community for over 30 years.
13	

- Whereas, in that time Wendy has been invaluable to the operation of the Graduate and ProfessionalStudent Assembly.
- 16
- Whereas, Wendy has been a great asset to the Office of the Assemblies and a great ambassador for shared governance at Cornell University.
- 19
- Whereas, this body is indebted to Wendy's service, dedication, and care and will deeply miss her
 presence.
- Be it therefore resolved, that the Cornell Graduate and Professional Student Assembly commends
 - Wendy Treat for her dedication and service to this Assembly and continued service to the Cornell community.
 - 26
 - 27 20 D (11 S 1
 - 28 Respectfully Submitted,
 - 29 30
 - 31 Preston R. Hanley
 - 32 President

33

- 34
- 35 Damien R. Sharp
- 36 Executive Vice President & Executive Committee Chairperson